Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: APRTI. 7, 2004

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

ERSNE p i
PYTELL B i, Moy

2004 APR ~8 AH11: 36
CHRISTER

,,,6’ 2210 k}/!‘;?@ﬁ?‘a’
W e e 1T v e

CONTRACT #2004.079

(Title of Document)

This page added 10 provide zdditional information required by NRS 111,312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

0609667
BKOLOLPGO3LY?



FILED
NoOéboﬁzﬂ9;%?

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AN INTERLOCAL CONTRACHY APR -6 AM10: 07
BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY, B ASBARA REED
THE TAHOE-DOUGLAS TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT LRk
AND THE TAHOE TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT /-

o

This seventh amendment of a previously approved inter-local contract is hiacié
between Douglas County (County), the Tahoe-Douglas Transportation District .
(TDTD), and the Tahoe Transportation District (TTD).

AMENDMENT

——

. Paragraph 1 of the interiocal contract is amended io read as follows:

This interlocal contract was originally approved by the TTD on February 13
1998, and by the Douglas County Board of Commissiopers on February 19.
1998. The second through the sixth amendments extended the contract ime
one year at a time, through December 31, 2003. This seventh amendment
extends the contract time through December 31, 2004, unless terminated
sooner in accordance with { 3 orunless extended by the written agreement i+
the parties.

2. County will pay to the TTD the cost of transit services provided by
Area Transit Management during the calendar year 2004, plus $200 per mont!
for ten menths for contract administration by the TTD, for a total estimatec
cost to the County of $131,465.20. Funding for the contract has been
established through the County’s 5-Year Transportation Plan.

3. All other terms of the interlocal agreement remain unchanged and in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have caused this agreement to be

executed.
DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD TAHOE TRANSPORTATION
QOF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT

AND TAHOE-DOUGLAS

TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT ‘ /
By: % P2 é% By: / #
airman Chairman A

Approved as to formy:

Approved as to form:

By: . C)Z«,QAJ?

trict Attorney Counsel

By:

TTD/C Packét ?EPUW
December 12, 2003 ‘

Page 11 - | 0609667
BKOLO4PGO3LL3



0609667
BYOLOLPgo3y

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cerfificate is atlached is a
full, tfrue and corract copy of the original on file and on
record in my offige

¥ .
4
e P
Ly

A, Judicial District Court



